## 2023-2024 Tokushima Prefectural Work in Tokushima! Foreign Resident Employment Promotion Project

**JR Tokushima Station** 

Tayl St.

Sogo

National Highway 192

TTT

Te A

licinersity

versity Körvü Plaza

The Grand



An event for foreign students and foreign residents both within and outside of the prefecture who are interested in working in Tokushima to connect with local employers.

## Date & Time: September 13, 2024 (Friday)

1:30pm – 4:30pm (Sign-in from 1:00pm)

Location: Hybrid Format

Shikoku Kōryū Plaza/Online (Zoom)

(2-35-8 Terashima-honchō-nishi, Tokushima City) TEL: 088-602-4858

\*On-site parking not available. Please use the nearby paid parking lot. To be eligible to participate, you must fall under the following categories: Foreign students, JET Program participants, Long-term foreign residents,

Foreigners interested in working in Tokushima Prefecture.

## This program is designed to allow for meeting and exchange between foreign residents and local companies.

No Participation

Fee!

Recruitment Interview Session Business Exchange Session

Counseling

Recruitment Information

[Eligible Participants: Final year university, graduate school, and vocational school students, JET Program participants, Long-term residents] Visit company booths to submit entry sheets and participate in recruitment interviews.

[Eligible Participants: Students who are not in their final year of university, graduate school, or vocational school, JET Program participants, Long-term residents] Visit company booths to learn about their company. Entry sheets are not necessary.

[Eligible Participants: Final year university, graduate school, and vocational school students, JET Program participants, Long-term residents] Tokushima Prefecture Association of Certified Legal Specialists will give counsel on the necessary procedures involved in searching for employment.

The Tokushima Prefectural Sudachi-kun Hello Work special booth will provide information on available job positions in Tokushima Prefecture.

Scan the QR code for details about participating companies..



## Sponsors: Tokushima Prefecture, Tokushima Labor Welfare Council

**Co-host:** Shikoku University • Tokushima Industry-Academia-Government Collaboration Platform **Supported by:** Tokushima Labor Bureau, Tokushima Employer's Association, The Tokushima Chamber of Commerce and Industry, Tokushima Prefectural Federation of Societies of Commerce and Industry, Tokushima Prefectural Federation of Small Business Associations, Tokushima Prefectural Associations of Small Business Entrepreneurs, Tokushima Association for Economic Development, Tokushima Prefecture International Exchange Association (TOPIA), Tokushima International Student Cultural Exchange Promotion Council, Japan Federation of Certified Administrative Procedures Legal Specialists Associations - Tokushima, Japan Federation of Labor and Social Security Attorney's Associations - Tokushima, The Tokushima Shimbun Newspaper, The Council of Local Authorities for International Relations (CLAIR), Tokushima Industrial Promotion Organization, Japan External Trade Organization (JETRO)Tokushima Trade Information Center

This project is carried out with funding from the Council of Local Authorities for International Relations (CLAIR).

<ul> <li>Application Form </li> <li>Tokushima Labor Welfare Council</li> <li>3-35-1 Shōwa-chō, Tokushima City</li> <li>Tel: 088-625-8387 Fax: 088-625-5113</li> <li>E-mail: tokushima@rofuku.net</li> </ul>				Scan the QR code to access the online application form, or apply by phone, fax, or email.			
Furigana		Nationality		Status of Residence			
Name							
Address	F		TEL				
Number of years lived in Japan Year(s			5)()	Month(s)	e-Mail		
Hope for work experience 🛛 hope 🗆 Do not hope ※Approximately 3 to 5 hours a day No salary will be paid							
□ Online participation (Please check the box if you wish) ※Online (Zoom) participation is by appointment only							